This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

Rand Technology, LLC

15225 Alton Parkway, Suite 100 Irvine CA 92618 United States of America

Central function listed above. See appendix for additional locations

applicable to:

Electronic Components Procurement, Inspection, Testing, Value Added Services and Distribution

has been assessed and approved by National Quality Assurance, U.S.A., against the provisions of:

ISO 9001:2015 and AS9120:2016

and in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1:2012.

For and on behalf of NQA, USA



Certificate Number: 23323 EAC Code: 19, 29 Certified Since: November 6, 2024 Valid Until: November 5, 2027 Cycle Issued: November 6, 2024 Site Structure: Multiple Sites

Page 1 of 2

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program.

Appendix to Certificate Number: 23323

Includes Facilities Located at:

Rand Technology, LLC

Certificate Number 23323 15225 Alton Parkway, Suite 100 Irvine CA 92618 United States of America

Rand Technology Hong Kong Limited

Certificate Number 23323 UnitA, 21/F, Infotech Centre 21 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon Hong Kong

Rand Technology Hong Kong Limited

Certificate Number 23323 6/F, D.J. Building 173 Hoi Bun Road Kwun Tong Kowloon Hong Kong

Rand Technology EMEA B.V.

Certificate Number 23323 Breguetlaan 16 1438BC Oude Meer, The Netherlands The Netherlands Electronic Components Procurement, Inspection, Testing, Value Added Services and Distribution

Sales and Purchasing

Receiving, Inspection, Test, Distribution

Receiving, Inspection, Test, Distribution

Certified Since: November 6, 2024 Valid Until: November 5, 2027

Cycle Issued: November 6, 2024

Page 2 of 2

This approval is subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard, which will be monitored by NQA, USA, 289 Great Road, Suite 105, Acton, MA 01720, an accredited organization under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program.